UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

In Re: |
REASSIGNMENT OF CASES GENERAL ORDER N021 :
(Effective August 26, 2016)
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, effective August 26, 2016, that the attached list of cases shall
be reassigned pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154.!
This General Order is entered pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154(b) which authorizes the Chief
Judge to ensure that the business of the Bankruptcy Court is handled expeditiously and efficiently,

and the rules are observed.

DATED: August 26, 2016

FOR THE COURT

O ook

v'Hon&a“}{(Jéffery P /Hopkins

Chief J
United States Bankruptcy Judge
Southern District of Ohio

128 U.S.C. § 154(b) states:

In each district court having more than one bankruptcy judge the district court shall designate one
judge to serve as chief judge of such bankruptcy court. Whenever a majority of the judges of such
district court cannot agree upon the designation as chief judge, the chief judge of such district
court shall make such designation. The chief judge of the bankruptcy court shall ensure that the
rules of the bankruptcy court and of the district court are observed and that the business of the
banleruptcy court is handled effectively and expeditiously.
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Reassign to Chief Judge Jeffery P. Hopkins

Case No.

16-12863
16-12871
16-12875
16-12877
16-12887
16-12895
16-12897
16-12899
16-12901
16-12903
16-12909
16-12919
16-12921
16-12923
16-12925
16-12927
16-12929
16-12937
16-12941
16-12955
16-12959
16-12961
16-12981
16-12991
16-12995
16-13013
16-13015
16-13025
16-13027
16-13031
16-13037
16-13045
16-13077
16-13085
16-13107
16-13115
16-13123
16-13127
16-13133
16-13135

Debtor(s) Name

Parker
Collins
Semones
Russell
Robbins
McNutt
Kallner
Kinker
Champion-Hughes
Doddy
Redoutey
Wallers
Long
Thompson
Coffey
Kupka
Figg
Werner
Sammons
Kirchoff
White
Amo
Davis
Hamilton
McKinney
White
King
Fields
Hope
Shaw
Moore
Aubry
Jackson
Tippenhauer
Corwin
Osborne
Codd
Coston
Wilson
Sueller

Reassign to Judge Beth A. Buchanan

Case No.

16-12858
16-13090
16-12860
16-13094
16-12874
16-13100
16-12876
16-13102
16-12890
16-13108
16-12892
16-13110
16-12896
16-13116
16-12898
16-13118
16-12912
16-13122
16-12914
16-13126
16-12916
16-13130
16-12918
16-12920
16-12922
16-12924
16-12930
16-12932
16-12942
16-12946
16-12976
16-12978
16-12992
16-12996
16-13002
16-13004
16-13006
16-13008
16-13016
16-13020
16-13026
16-13028
16-13032
16-13034
16-13036
16-13040
16-13044
16-13048
16-13052
16-13066
16-13078
16-13084

Debtor(s) Name

Chaney
Boyd
Grimes
Cooper
Newcomb
Caproni
Roper
Bloomfield
Timmons
Rose
Brooksbank
Saunders
Lutz
Campbell
Taylor
Alexander
Thompson
Davis
Smith
Torbert
Campbell
Carver
Petry
Bogan
Golf
Mann
Bowden
Swint
Gunnell
Crawford
Murphy
Mentzel
Jones
Boggs
Saunders
Gilliam
Owens
Thompson
McCulley
Nelson
Edison
Hill

Berry
Goins
Pack
Jamison
Young
Campbell
Craft
Francisco
Rains
Bowman



