FILED

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

2016 AUG 26 PM 3: 0.5

In Re:

REASSIGNMENT OF CASES

GENERAL ORDER NO. 21

(Effective August 26, 2016)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, effective August 26, 2016, that the attached list of cases shall be reassigned pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154.¹

This **General Order** is entered pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154(b) which authorizes the Chief Judge to ensure that the business of the Bankruptcy Court is handled expeditiously and efficiently, and the rules are observed.

DATED: August 26, 2016

FOR THE COURT

Honorable Jeffery P Hopkins

Chief J**ud**ge

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Southern District of Ohio

¹ 28 U.S.C. § 154(b) states:

In each district court having more than one bankruptcy judge the district court shall designate one judge to serve as chief judge of such bankruptcy court. Whenever a majority of the judges of such district court cannot agree upon the designation as chief judge, the chief judge of such district court shall make such designation. The chief judge of the bankruptcy court shall ensure that the rules of the bankruptcy court and of the district court are observed and that the business of the bankruptcy court is handled effectively and expeditiously.

Case No.	Debtor(s) Name	Case No.	Debtor(s) Name
16-12863	Parker	16-12858	Chaney
16-12871	Collins	16-13090	Boyd
16-12875	Semones	16-12860	Grimes
16-12877	Russell	16-13094	Cooper
16-12887	Robbins	16-12874	Newcomb
16-12895	McNutt	16-13100	Caproni
16-12897	Kallner	16-12876	Roper
16-12899	Kinker	16-13102	Bloomfield
16-12901	Champion-Hughes	16-12890	Timmons
16-12903	Doddy	16-13108	Rose
16-12909	Redoutey	16-12892	Brooksbank
16-12919	Wallers	16-13110	Saunders
16-12921	Long	16-12896	Lutz
16-12923	Thompson	16-13116	Campbell
16-12925	Coffey	16-12898	Taylor
16-12927	Kupka	16-13118	Alexander
16-12929	Figg	16-12912	Thompson
16-12937	Werner	16-13122	Davis
16-12941	Sammons	16-12914	Smith
16-12955	Kirchoff	16-13126	Torbert
16-12959	White	16-12916	Campbell
16-12961	Arno	16-13130	Carver
16-12981	Davis	16-12918	Petry
16-12991	Hamilton	16-12920	Bogan
16-12995	McKinney	16-12922	Golf
16-13013	White	16-12924	Mann
16-13015	King	16-12930	Bowden
16-13025	Fields	16-12932	Swint
16-13027	Hope	16-12942	Gunnell
16-13031	Shaw	16-12946	Crawford
16-13037	Moore	16-12976	Murphy
16-13045	Aubry	16-12978	Mentzel
16-13077	Jackson	16-12992	Jones
16-13085	Tippenhauer	16-12996	Boggs
16-13107	Corwin	16-13002	Saunders
16-13115	Osborne	16-13004	Gilliam
16-13123	Codd	16-13006	Owens
16-13127	Coston	16-13008	Thompson
16-13133	Wilson	16-13016	McCulley
16-13135	Sueller	16-13020	Nelson
		16-13026	Edison
		16-13028	Hill Berry
		16-13032	Goins
		16-13034 16-13036	Pack
		16-13040	Jamison
		16-13044	Young
		16-13044	Campbell
		16-13052	Craft
		16-13066	Francisco
		16-13078	Rains
		16-13084	Bowman